



10-02-2002

T

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
1.	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Networks Associates, Inc. 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Networks Associates Technology, Inc. Address: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054	
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment	
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
NAI1P131_98.019.01 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTED OVER A NETWORK US Application 09/248,115		
MET	P131A_98.019.02 HOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING MAINTENANCE SOFTWARE OVER A NETWORK application 10/180,579	
MET BRC	P132_98.020.01 HOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING EVENTS RELATED TO A FIRST TYPE OF WSER FROM A SECOND TYPE OF BROWSER application 09/270,107	
MET COM	IP133_98.017.01 HOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURING, MANAGING OR OPTIMIZING A PERSONAL IPUTER atent 6,266,774	
ACT	IP128_99.004.01 IVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS latent 6,230,199	

NAI1P128B_99.004.04

US Patent 6,370,578

NAI1P128A 99.004.03

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS

US Patent 6.453,347
TDIAZ1 00000213 09248115 10/01/2004

01 FC:581

840.00 DP

Attorney Docket No. NAIIG000

Page 1 of 3

NAI1P128C 99.004.05

OPPORTUNITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING A COMPUTER INVENTORY US Application 10/202,164

NAI1P134 99.064.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING A COMPUTER USING A REMOTE E-MAIL

SCANNING DEVICE

US Application 09/478,944

NAI1P135 99.113.01

DYNAMIC MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS

US Application 09/596,890

NAI1P129 00.001.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING VIRUSES ON HANDHELD COMPUTERS

US Application 09/534,957

NAI1P136 00.120.01

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE MAINTENANCE OF HANDHELD COMPUTERS

US Application 09/802,452

NAI1P137 00.123.01

SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HANDHELD COMPUTERS

US Application 09/724,187

NAI1P130 00.126.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UTILIZING WIRELESS PROTOCOL INFORMATION FOR

MARKETING OPPORTUNITIES

US Application 09/704,061

NAI1P138 00.152.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOCALIZING WEB PAGES

US Application 09/784,872

NAI1P139 01.007.01

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING COMPUTER VIRUSES

US Application 09/999,603

NAI1P140 01.131.01

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CERTIFYING THAT DATA RECEIVED OVER A COMPUTER NETWORK

HAS BEEN CHECKED FOR VIRUSES

US Application 09/965,562

NAI1P093 02.012.01

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR A FIREWALL SUMMARY INTERFACE

US Application 10/071,586

NAI1P094 02.013.01

FIREWALL SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH NETWORK MAPPING CAPABILITIES

US Application 10/071,549

NAI1P095 02.014.01

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MONITORING HACKER ACTIVITIES

US Application 10/072,108

NAI1P096_02.015.01

EXTRACTOR SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MANAGING NETWORK

Attorney Docket No. NAIIG000

Page 2 of 3

ACCESS ON A PER-APPLICATION BASIS US Application 10/071,587

5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Silicon Valley IP Group, LLC. P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 21
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$840.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No.)
8. Date:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Networks Associates, Inc. 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054 United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire interest in the inventions in the following patent applications/patents:

NAI1P131 98.019.01

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING SOFTWARE DISTRIBUTED OVER A NETWORK US Application 09/248,115

NAIIP131A 98.019.02

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTING MAINTENANCE SOFTWARE OVER A NETWORK US Application 10/180,579

NAI1P132 98.020.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING EVENTS RELATED TO A FIRST TYPE OF BROWSER FROM A SECOND TYPE OF BROWSER US Application 09/270,107

NAI1P133 98.017.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURING, MANAGING OR OPTIMIZING A PERSONAL COMPUTER

US Patent 6,266,774

NAI1P128 99.004.01

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Patent 6,230,199

NAI1P128A 99.004.03

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Patent 6,370,578

NAI1P128B 99.004.04

ACTIVE MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Patent 6,453,347

NAI1P128C 99.004.05

OPPORTUNITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING A COMPUTER INVENTORY US Application 10/202,164

NAI1P134 99.064.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING A COMPUTER USING A REMOTE E-MAIL SCANNING DEVICE

US Application 09/478,944

NAI1P135 99.113.01

DYNAMIC MARKETING BASED ON CLIENT COMPUTER CONFIGURATIONS US Application 09/596,890

Page 1 of 3

NAI1P129_00.001.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING VIRUSES ON HANDHELD COMPUTERS US Application 09/534,957

NAI1P136_00.120.01

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REMOTE MAINTENANCE OF HANDHELD COMPUTERS US Application 09/802.452

i

NAI1P137 00.123.01

SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HANDHELD COMPUTERS

US Application 09/724,187

NAI1P130 00.126.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UTILIZING WIRELESS PROTOCOL INFORMATION FOR

MARKETING OPPORTUNITIES

US Application 09/704,061

NAI1P138 00.152.01

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LOCALIZING WEB PAGES

US Application 09/784,872

NAI1P139 01.007.01

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRACKING COMPUTER VIRUSES

US Application 09/999,603

NAI1P140 01.131.01

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CERTIFYING THAT DATA RECEIVED OVER A COMPUTER NETWORK HAS

BEEN CHECKED FOR VIRUSES

US Application 09/965,562

NAJ1P093 02.012.01

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR A FIREWALL SUMMARY INTERFACE

US Application 10/071,586

NAI1P094 02.013.01

FIREWALL SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH NETWORK MAPPING CAPABILITIES

US Application 10/071,549

NAI1P095 02.014.01

SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MONITORING HACKER ACTIVITIES

US Application 10/072,108

NAI1P096 02.015.01

EXTRACTOR SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR MANAGING NETWORK

ACCESS ON A PER-APPLICATION BASIS

US Application 10/071,587

and WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said patent applications/patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States patent applications/patents and all

Page 2 of 3

divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States patent applications/patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 9/19/02

Signature of Assignor Networks Associates, Inc. Kent H. Roberts

Executive Vice President

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/27/2002